E-32
Part
No. Application Primary
Voltage
Secondary
Voltage Sensitivity Contact Rating Mode of
Operation
TK-1 Tank refill

pressure vessels that fill regularly. It turns the pump ON when the liquid level rises to
a high point and turns it OFF when the level drops back to a certain point.
How To Order
Select Part Number based on application. Each kit contains everything needed for
specified application: control, fitting, probes, electrical enclosure, and instructions.
TK-1 shown
WK-1 shown
HP-2 shown
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com
Series DF - Dual Function Control
Series 16 - Single or Differential
Controller
•     Differential Pump Up or Pump
Down with High Level Alarm or
Low Level Cutoff.
•     Differential Fill or drain Vave with
High or Low Alarm.
•     Probes - 3/16” tabs.
•     Power and Load - 1/4” tabs.
•     Differential Pump Up or Pump
Down or Single Level Service.
•     Differential Fill or drain Valve or
Single Level Service.
•     Probes - 3/16” tabs.
•     Power and Load - 1/4” tabs.
Warrick Model SB1350
Electrode Fitting with
Cover Removed
• Polyester Housing
• NEMA 4X Watertight
• Accommodates either
Series DF or Series 16
Controls - Purchased
Separately
• Wetted Parts are PVC,
Teflon and 316
Stainless
• 2” NPT PVC Base
• Optional 2” Pipe
Flange
• Accommodates up top
4 Probes.
• Uses 3-Probes with
Series 16 Control for
Drain or Fill
• Uses 4-Probes with
Series DF for Drain or
Fill and Alarm
• Electrode Purchased
Separately
Application Notes: 1 - A Complete Control consists of: SB1350, either series 16 or DF Control and
type 3R ot 3T Probes
2 - Ground Probe is required.
3  - Installation and wiring of Control is the responsibility of the Customer.
2” NPT
80 mm
3.149”
16
0 m
m
6.2